
County of Santa Barbara

Legislation Text

105 Anapamu Street, Santa
Barbara

Consider recommendations regarding the Aurora Vista del Mar Amendment FY 2007-08, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an amendment and renewal to the contract with Aurora Vista del
Mar Hospital (not a local vendor), increasing funding from $900,000 to $1,200,000 for the period July 1, 2006
through June 30, 2007, and extending the term of the contract through June 30, 2008, in the amount of
$1,200,000; and

b) Authorize the Director of ADMHS to approve amendments to the proposed contract, provided that any such
amendments do not exceed ten percent (10%) of the contract's dollar amount.
[Enter body here.]

File #: 07-00726, Version: 1

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 2/4/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

